# CH \$340.00 25976

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hobart Corporation		10/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hobart LLC	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2597671	KLEENSCREEN
Registration Number:	2776393	SCALEBLOCKER
Registration Number:	1195639	SNORKLER
Registration Number:	1547232	STEAM QUIK
Registration Number:	0666879	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2193936	VULCAN
Registration Number:	0666878	VULCAN
Registration Number:	0674532	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2193935	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2471398	WOLF
Registration Number:	2477726	WOLF
Registration Number:	1164553	WOLF
Registration Number:	2431753	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2246617773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dcho@itw.com

Correspondent Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0839

900435591

	155 Harlem Avenue Glenview, ILLINOIS 60025	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	entity conversion	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Cho	
SIGNATURE:	/dc/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hobart Corp Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Hobart Corp Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif		

source=Hobart Corp Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0840



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HOBART CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOBART

CORPORATION" TO "HOBART LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 7:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2017 AT 2:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE TARYS OF CLASS OF

2194520 8100V SR# 20176393161

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203318852

Date: 09-29-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0841

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is April 25, 1989.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Hobart Corporation.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Hobart LLC.
- 6. The effective time of this Certificate is October 1, 2017 at 1:30 AM, Central Daylight Time (or 2:30 AM Eastern Daylight Time).

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:08 PM 09/28/2017
FILED 07:08 PM 09/28/2017
SR 20176393161 - File Number 2194520

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on September 28 , 2017.

vanne: Joanna B. Pasek

[SIGNATURE PAGE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

Step 18.7

**RECORDED: 01/16/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0843